FORM PTO 1594 06 - 08 - 201 (Rev. 6-93)	01 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commi 10174226	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Oreck Corporation  [company	29-2001  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Oreck Holdings, LLC  Internal Address: c/o CT Corporation Systems  Street Address: 1720 Cary Avenue  City: Cheyenne State: WY ZIP: 82001  Individual(s)  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Limited Liability Company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See Exhibit A  Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Exhibit A
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lisa A. Osman  Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 370_17th_Street, Suite_4700  City: Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5647	8. Deposit account number: 04-1415  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5647  DO NOT USE	THIS SDACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.  Lisa A. Osman  Name of person Signing  Signature	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detact 7/2001 670N11 00000114 2055151  L:481 40.00 OP 1275.00 OP Commissioner of Patents a Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about a document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	required cover sheet information to:  and Trademarks  30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the le cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent

REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0352

## TRADEMARKS

US	Registration	Mark
Registration	Date	
No.		
	1/20/20	
2,055,151	4/22/97	CELOC
2,091,436	8/26/97	GERMASTAT
2,057,282	4/29/97	H2ORECK
1,453,989	8/25/87	HELPING HAND
1,991,358	8/6/96	LOW BOY
1,881,888	3/7/95	L-SHAPED DESIGN
1,854,207	9/13/94	MICRO SWEEP AND DESIGN
1,860,794	11/1/94	NOTHING GETS BY AN ORECK!
1,538,966	5/16/89	OBTUSE ANGLED DESIGN
1,810,604	12/14/93	ORBITER
1,454,954	9/1/87	ORECK ;
1,143,124	12/16/80	ORECK XL
1,462,550	10/27/87	ORECK XL HOTEL VACUUM
1,869,972	12/27/94	ORECKCARE
1,557,739	9/26/89	SUPERCELOC
1,617,357	10/16/90	VACUUM CLEANER HEAD
		DESIGN WITH LIGHT
893,623	6/30/70	XL (STYLIZED)
1,028,501	12/30/75	XL AND DESIGN
1,203,884	8/3/82	XL AND DESIGN
1,849,019	8/9/94	XL FILTER KNIT
1,128,184	12/25/79	X-TENDED LIFE
1,119,923	6/12/79	X-TENDED LIFE

1

US Trademark App. No.	Filing Date	Mark
N/A	11/21/97	A GIFT FROM MOTHER NATURE FROM THE CENTER OF THE EARTH
N/A	11/21/97	ALANITE
75/283,674	4/29/97	APARTMENT UPRIGHT
75/342,979	8/18/97	BIG FOOT
N/A	11/21/97	BLOOMING JASMINE
75/341,799	8/15/97	CELOC
N/A	11/21/97	CLOUD FREE
75/283,685	4/29/97	COM VAC
75/283,680	4/29/97	FULL RELEASE
N/A	11/21/97	HOSPITAL CLEAN
N/A	11/21/97	LITTER EX ;
N/A	11/21/97	NO RETURN
N/A	11/19/97	NOTES OF VANILLA
75/343,223	8/19/97	ORECK
75/343,423	8/19/97	ORECK
75/343,602	8/19/97	ORECK
N/A	11/19/97	ORECKBRITE
N/A	11/21/97	ORECK FRESH AIR
N/A	11/21/97	ORECK PREMIST
75/343,661	8/19/97	ORECK SELECT
75/342,981	8/18/97	ORECK SELECT
75/303,808	6/4/97	ORECK SIMPLY AMAZING
N/A	11/21/97	ORECK WELCOME HOME

US Trademark App. No.	Filing Date	Mark
	11/10/05	CONDICA GENERALIS
N/A	11/19/97	SPRING MULBERRIES ·
N/A	11/21/97	STAINS AND ODORS DISAPPEAR AS YOU SPRAY
75/283,675	4/29/97	STAND GUARD
N/A	11/21/97	TWO TOUGH
75/343,601	8/19/97	WHITE STRIPE DESIGN
74/574,238	9/15/94	XL (STYLIZED)
75/106,851	5/20/96	XL (STYLIZED)

ī

Jurisdiction	Foreign Trademark No.	Reg. Date	Mark
	Trademark 110.		
CANADA	399,868	7/3/92	DESIGN (L-SHAPE)
CANADA	402,907	9/25/92	OBTUSE ANGLED
	·	1	DESIGN (FOR VACUUM
			CLEANER HOUSING)
CANADA	391,610	12/31/91	ORECK
CANADA	359,424	8/11/89	ORECK XL HOTEL
			VACUUM
CANADA	355,473	5/5/89	ORECKCARE
CANADA	225,465	1/20/78	XL AND DESIGN
FRANCE	1,396,101	2/26/87	ORECK
GERMANY	1,110,592	8/27/87	ORECK
ITALY	510,061	9/28/93	ORECK
MEXICO	423,458	10/9/92	ORECK
MEXICO	423,459	10/9/92	ORECK XL
MEXICO	521,914	5/8/96	XL W.
UNITED	2131755	5/3/97	GERMASTAT
KINGDOM			
UNITED	1,301,059	2/16/87	ORECK
KINGDOM			
UNITED	2,050,268	12/23/95	ORECK CARE HANDY
KINGDOM			KLEEN AND DESIGN
UNITED	2,050,259	12/23/95	ORECK CARE KLEEN
KINGDOM			FORCE AND DESIGN

Jurisdiction	Foreign Trademark Application No.	Filing Date	Mark
			•
CANADA	578,272	2/17/87	STEINWAY
EUROPEAN COMMUNITY	80,002	4/1/96	ORECK
EUROPEAN COMMUNITY	80,051	4/1/96	ORECK XL
GREECE	129,892	7/1/96	L-SHAPED DESIGN
GREECE	129893	7/1/96	OBTUSE ANGLED DESIGN
GREECE	129889	7/1/96	ORECK
GREECE	129890	7/1/96	ORECK XL
GREECE	129864	7/1/96	WHITE STRIPE DESIGN
GREECE	129891	7/1/96	XL
JAPAN	07-101,944	10/3/95	ORECK

c:\pt\720042tms.doc\v6

## **PATENT AND DESIGN RIGHTS**

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent No.	Issue Date
Orbiter Floor Machine	UNITED STATES	5,355,542	10/18/94
Vacuum Cleaner with Agitation Member drive Belt Access Panel	UNITED STATES	5,632,060	5/27/97
Vacuum Cleaner Bag Attachment	UNITED STATES	4,249,280	2/10/81
Vacuum Cleaning	UNITED STATES	4,219,902	9/2/80

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent No.	Issue Date
Vacuum cleaner head	UNITED KINGDOM	1,056,747	1/31/89
Vacuum cleaner head	UNITED KINGDOM	1,056,748	1/31/89
Vacuum cleaner head	UNITED KINGDOM	1,056,749	1/31/89

c:\pt\720042pats.doc\v4

MM 12.24.47	( }	D
FORM PTO-1594 RE-URE	11-17-1999	EPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
IR.	101164877	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): REC'D ORECK CORPORATION	2. Name and address of recei	ving party:
/_	Name: ORECK HOLDING	S, LLC
DEC 2 9 1997	Internal Address: C/O CT C	CORPORATION
Individual(s) Associated FADEMARY	Street Address: <u>1720 CAR</u>	EY AVENUE
General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership DELAWARE Other	City: <u>CHEYENNE</u> State: \( \)	WY ZIP: 82001
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes x No		
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation - State D	_ Limited Partnership ELAWARE
Other	Other	
Execution Dates:  1) <u>December 2, 1997</u> 2) 4)	If assignee is not domiciled in the United representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate docum Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration	No(s).
PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENT	PLEASE SEE ATTACHM	IENT
Additional numbers attache	ed? X Yes No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications registrations involved	
Name: <u>DAVID H. DEITS, ESQ.</u>		
Internal Address: SEED AND BERRY LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41);	\$ <u>965</u>
6300 COLUMBIA CENTER	X Enclosed	
Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE	Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	8. Deposit account number:	88
	19-1090	88
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	aying by deposit assourit)
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and	5
DAVID H. DEITS  Name of Person Signing  Signature	12(	<u> </u>
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document:	132

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) -Docket No. 720093.001p

TRADEMARK E

## ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

Effective this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 1997.

WHEREAS, Oreck Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a business address of 100 Plantation Road, New Orleans, Louisiana 70123 (herein the Assignor) is the owner of intellectual property rights relating to its business of the design, manufacture, promotion, distribution, sale, maintenance and repair of vacuum cleaners, floor polishing/shampooing machines, extractors/carpet cleaners, air filters, water filters, and other cleaning and environmental products including parts and accessories therefor, its business of the development, manufacture, packaging, promotion, distribution and sale of chemical products, including without limitation its floor care, cleaning, disinfecting, polishing, odor control, and air freshener products; and its business of licensing its intellectual property rights to others;

WHEREAS, Oreck Holdings, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a business address of 100 Plantation Road, New Orleans, Louisiana 70123 is interested in acquiring all of the intellectual property rights of Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to all intellectual property rights relating to its products and services and its business for the United States, its territories, and possessions, and throughout the world, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof, including, without limitation:

- A. All inventions; all patent rights; all patent applications, including any and all divisions, continuations, and substitutions of such applications including all patent applications listed on the attachment hereto entitled "Patent and Design Rights;" the right to claim priority on such applications by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and all patents, including any and all reissues, renewals, extensions and confirmations of such patents, including all patents listed on the attachment hereto entitled "Patent and Design Rights."
- B. All design rights; all design applications including any and all divisions, continuations, and substitutions of such applications including all design applications listed on the attachment hereto entitled "Patent and Design Rights;" the right to claim priority on such applications by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and all design patents, all design registrations, all utility models, and all reissues, renewals, extensions and confirmations thereof, including all design patents, design registrations and utility models listed on the attachment hereto entitled "Patent and Design Rights."

- C. All trade secrets and all know-how associated with Assignor's products, services and its business.
- D. All trademark and trade dress rights whether acquired by use, registration or otherwise; all trademarks; all trade dress associated with its products and product packaging; all trademark applications, including all trademark applications listed on the attachment hereto entitled "Trademarks;" the right to claim priority on such applications by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; all trademark registrations, including all trademark registrations listed on the attachment hereto entitled "Trademarks;" together with the goodwill of the business associated with such trademarks and trade dress.
- E. All trade name rights whether acquired by use, registration or otherwise; and all trade names, together with the goodwill of the business associated with such trade names.
- F. All copyright interests and all copyright registrations.

Assignor further agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment and to execute such further assignment documents and related documents, as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to evidence any or all of the assignments herein made and to record Assignee as the owner of the rights herein assigned including, without limitation, authorizations to record documents relating to title, powers of attorney, appointments of local representative, certificates of nationality, documents relating to corporate capacity, documents relating to signatory authority, documents relating to the authority to make the herein described assignment; the powers of attorney and authorizations for recordation of any change of name or merger involving Assignor or its predecessors.

Without diminishing the right to have documents executed by Assignor, Assignor hereby grants to Assignee an irrevocable, good and sufficient power of attorney to execute on behalf of Assignor such documents as Assignee may reasonably require to evidence any or all of the assignments herein made and to record Assignee as the owner of the rights herein assigned, including, without limitation, assignment documents identifying specific intellectual property rights herein assigned, including the patent applications, patents, design applications, design patents, trademark applications and trademark registrations set forth on the attachments hereto.

Assignor hereby further authorizes any official of any country whose duty it is to record assignments relating to patent applications, patents, design applications, design patents, design registrations, utility models, trademark applications, trademark registrations, and trademark renewals and title thereto, to record such intellectual property rights herein assigned as the property of the Assignee.

Without diminishing the right to have documents executed by Assignor, Assignor hereby further grants to Assignee a special and sufficient power of attorney to ask on Assignor's

behalf for the annulment, cancellation, and/or withdrawal of any trademark application, including any registration issuing thereon, and any trademark registration, including renewals thereof, herein assigned.

Assignor agrees to cooperate, at Assignee's expense, by providing such assistance and documents and things as Assignee may reasonably request in connection with the filing and prosecution of any applications relating to the intellectual property rights herein assigned and maintaining, enforcing, and defending any rights in the intellectual property rights herein assigned.

Ureck Corporation
By Souley W. Co.
Its VP Finance CFO
Date 12/2/97
Oreck Holdings, LLC
Зу
ts President
Date 12/2/97

Parish of Otlean			
On this 2nd day of December 1997, before me appeared Stanley W. Eilers, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn (or affirmed) did say that he/she is the Vice President and Fo of Oreck Corporation and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument was signed (and sealed) in behalf of the corporation by authority of its			
	- 1	acknowledged the instrument to be	
the free act and deed of the			
	Signature of Notary Public	Linea Luk	
	Printed Name	Linda Lusk	
State of Louisiana Parish of Or Lean	Pe	LINDA LUSK  NOTARY PUBLIC  mish of Orleans, State of Louisiana  My Commission is issued for life.	
affirmed) did say that he/sh and that the seal affixed to	o me personally kene is the President said instrument is the ded (and sealed) in the said	1997, before me appeared mown, who, being by me duly sworn (or of Oreck Holdings, L.L.C. the corporate seal of said corporation and behalf of the corporation by authority of its acknowledged the instrument to be	
	Signature of Notary Public	Linda Lusk	
	Printed Name	Linda Lusk	

LINDA LUSK
NOTARY PUBLIC
Parish of Orleans, State of Louisiana
My Commission is issued for life.

c:\pt\oreckassn.doc\v4

State of Louisiana

## **TRADEMARKS**

US Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark .
	4/00/07	
2,055,151	4/22/97	CELOC
2,091,436	8/26/97	GERMASTAT
2,057,282	4/29/97	H2ORECK
1,453,989	8/25/87	HELPING HAND
1,991,358	8/6/96	LOW BOY
1,881,888	3/7/95	L-SHAPED DESIGN
1,854,207	9/13/94	MICRO SWEEP AND DESIGN
1,860,794	11/1/94	NOTHING GETS BY AN ORECK!
1,538,966	5/16/89	OBTUSE ANGLED DESIGN
1,810,604	12/14/93	ORBITER
1,454,954	9/1/87	ORECK ;
1,143,124	12/16/80	ORECK XL
1,462,550	10/27/87	ORECK XL HOTEL VACUUM
1,869,972	12/27/94	ORECKCARE
1,557,739	9/26/89	SUPERCELOC
1,617,357	10/16/90	VACUUM CLEANER HEAD
		DESIGN WITH LIGHT
893,623	6/30/70	XL (STYLIZED)
1,028,501	12/30/75	XL AND DESIGN
1,203,884	8/3/82	XL AND DESIGN
1,849,019	8/9/94	XL FILTER KNIT
1,128,184	12/25/79	X-TENDED LIFE
1,119,923	6/12/79	X-TENDED LIFE

1

US Trademark App. No.	Filing Date	Mark
N/A	11/21/97	A GIFT FROM MOTHER NATURE FROM THE CENTER OF THE EARTH
N/A	11/21/97	ALANITE
75/283,674	4/29/97	APARTMENT UPRIGHT
75/342,979	8/18/97	BIG FOOT
N/A	11/21/97	BLOOMING JASMINE
75/341,799	8/15/97	CELOC
N/A	11/21/97	CLOUD FREE
75/283,685	4/29/97	COM VAC
75/283,680	4/29/97	FULL RELEASE
N/A	11/21/97	HOSPITAL CLEAN
N/A	11/21/97	LITTER EX ;
N/A	11/21/97	NO RETURN
N/A	11/19/97	NOTES OF VANILLA
75/343,223	8/19/97	ORECK
75/343,423	8/19/97	ORECK
75/343,602	8/19/97	ORECK
N/A	11/19/97	ORECKBRITE
N/A	11/21/97	ORECK FRESH AIR
N/A	11/21/97	ORECK PREMIST
75/343,661	8/19/97	ORECK SELECT
75/342,981	8/18/97	ORECK SELECT
75/303,808	6/4/97	ORECK SIMPLY AMAZING
N/A	11/21/97	ORECK WELCOME HOME

US Trademark App. No.	Filing Date	Mark
N/A	11/19/97	SPRING MULBERRIES ·
N/A	11/21/97	STAINS AND ODORS DISAPPEAR AS YOU SPRAY
75/283,675	4/29/97	STAND GUARD
N/A	11/21/97	TWO TOUGH
75/343,601	8/19/97	WHITE STRIPE DESIGN
74/574,238	9/15/94	XL (STYLIZED)
75/106,851	5/20/96	XL (STYLIZED)

;



**PTAS** 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

NOVEMBER 26, 1999

SEED AND BERRY LLP DAVID H. DEITS, ESQ. 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER 701 FIFTH AVENUE SEATTLE, WA 98104-7092

DEC 0 8 1999

SEED & BERRY LLP

CORRECTED NOTICE

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/29/1997

REEL/FRAME: 001671/0399

NUMBER OF PAGES: 13

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

ORECK CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 12/02/1997 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC C/O CT CORPORATION SYSTEMS 1720 CAREY AVENUE CHEYENNE, WYOMING 82001

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: CORPORATION COMPANY

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75283674 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2289286

FILING DATE: 04/29/1997 ISSUE DATE: 10/26/1999

MARK: APARTMENT UPRIGHT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75342979 FILING DATE: 08/18/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2233559 FILING DATE: 03/23/1999

MARK: BIG FOOT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75341799 FILING DATE: 08/15/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2214182 FILING DATE: 12/29/1998

MARK: CELOC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75283685
REGISTRATION NUMBER: FILING DATE: 04/29/1997 ISSUE DATE:

MARK: COMVAC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75283680 FILING DATE: 04/29/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2204513 FILING DATE: 11/17/1998

MARK: FULL RELEASE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 08719/1997 APPLICATION NUMBER: 75343223 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2271435 ISSUE DATE: 08/24/1999

MARK: ORECK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75343423 FILING DATE: 08/19/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2260362 FILING DATE: 07/13/1999

MARK: ORECK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75343602 FILING DATE: 08/19/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2195639 ISSUE DATE: 10/13/1998

MARK: ORECK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75343661 FILING DATE: 08/19/1997

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ORECK SELECT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75342981 FILING DATE: 08/18/1997

ISSUE DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: ORECK SELECT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75303808 FILING DATE: 06/04/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2174877 ISSUE DATE: 07/21/1998

MARK: ORECK SIMPLY AMAZING.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75392630 FILING DATE: 11/19/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2250534 ISSUE DATE: 06/01/1999

MARK: SPRING MULBERRIES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75283675 FILING DATE: 04/29/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2246559 ISSUE DATE: 05/18/1999

MARK: STAND GUARD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75343601 FILING DATE: 08/19/1997

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74574238 FILING DATE: 09/15/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2139911 ISSUE DATE: 03/03/1998 -

MARK: XL

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75106851 FILING DATE: 05/20/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: XL

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75106818 FILING DATE: 05/20/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2055151 ISSUE DATE: 04/22/1997

MARK: CELOC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75188377 FILING DATE: 10/28/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2091436 ISSUE DATE: 08/26/1997

MARK: GERMASTAT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75103770 FILING DATE: 05/14/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2057282 ISSUE DATE: 04/29/1997

MARK: H2ORECK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73599367 FILING DATE: 05/19/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1453989 FILING DATE: 08/25/1987

MARK: HELPING HAND

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74720725 FILING DATE: 08/24/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1991358 ISSUE DATE: 08/06/1996

MARK: LOW BOY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73599783 FILING DATE: 05/19/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1881888 FILING DATE: 03/07/1995

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74234489 FILING DATE: 12/27/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1854207 ISSUE DATE: 09/13/1994

MARK: MICROSWEEP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74456957 FILING DATE: 11/08/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1860794 ISSUE DATE: 11/01/1994

MARK: NOTHING GETS BY AN ORECK!

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73602090 FILING DATE: 06/02/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1538966 ISSUE DATE: 05/16/1989

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74372816 FILING DATE: 03/29/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1810604 ISSUE DATE: 12/14/1993

MARK: ORBITER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73599366 FILING DATE: 05/19/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1454954 ISSUE DATE: 09/01/1987

MARK: ORECK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73197242 FILING DATE: 12/18/1978 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1143124 ISSUE DATE: 12/16/1980

MARK: ORECK XL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73601629 FILING DATE: 06/02/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1462550 ISSUE DATE: 10/27/1987

MARK: ORECK XL HOTEL VACUUM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74442643 FILING DATE: 09/30/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1869972 ISSUE DATE: 12/27/1994

MARK: ORECKCARE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73759368 FILING DATE: 10/24/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1557739 ISSUE DATE: 09/26/1989

MARK: SUPER CELOC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73771773 FILING DATE: 12/27/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1617357 FILING DATE: 10/16/1990

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72344065 FILING DATE: 11/20/1969 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0893623 ISSUE DATE: 06/30/1970

MARK: XL

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73024124 FILING DATE: 06/13/1974 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1028501 ISSUE DATE: 12/30/1975

MARK: XL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73280616 FILING DATE: 10/06/1980 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1203884 ISSUE DATE: 08/03/1982

MARK: XL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74134447 FILING DATE: 01/29/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1849019 ISSUE DATE: 08/09/1994

MARK: XL FILTER KNIT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73153863 FILING DATE: 12/30/1977 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1128184 ISSUE DATE: 12/25/1979

MARK: X-TENDED LIFE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73177200 FILING DATE: 07/05/1978 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1119923 ISSUE DATE: 06/12/1979

MARK: X-TENDED LIFE

RECORDED: 05/29/2001

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

JACQUELINE MOORE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS